



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 854/2024

Pratik s/o. Pramod Dhone

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C. M. Rathi, Advocate h/f. Mr. A. P. Kalmegh, Advocate for
Applicant.

Mr. A. B. Badar, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 01/07/2024.

. Heard.

2. We are not convinced with the reason tried to be stated by Mr. C. M. Rathi, learned Advocate holding for Mr. A. P. Kalmegh, learned Advocate for the applicant for adjournment. However, as a last chance, stand over to 29.07.2024. If he fails to appear on that day and make submission, the application would be liable to be dismissed.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)