



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.854 OF 2024

Pratik S/o Pramod Dhone .Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for applicants.

Mr. N.H. Joshi, A.P.P. for non-applicant/State.

Mr. R.R. Vyas, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 16/04/2025

1. The learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 seeks time to file reply.
2. Time of four weeks is granted.
3. Place this matter after **four weeks**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)