



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Criminal Application (APL) No. 635 of 2024

Pramod Madhukar Dhone and another

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer Khallar Amravati
Rural, Tq. District Amravati and another

With

Criminal Application (APL) No. 854 of 2024

Pratik S/o Pramod Dhone

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer Khallar Amravati
Rural, Tq. District Amravati and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.P.Kalmegh, Advocate for the applicant.

Shri A.B.Badar, APP for the non-applicant/State.

Shri V.S.Sambre, Advocate h/f Shri Rajnish Vyas, Advocate
for the non-applicant no.2.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 9th JUNE, 2025.

Shri V.S.Sambre, learned counsel makes a statement that
he wants to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the non-applicant no.2 and
further seeks time to file reply.

2. Accordingly, time of two weeks is granted to the learned
counsel for the non-applicant no.2 to file Vakalatnama as well as reply.
3. Stand over to **23rd June, 2025.**

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]