



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 635 OF 2024

(Pramod S/o Madhukar Dhone & Anr. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 854 OF 2024

(Pratik S/o Pramod Dhone **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for the Applicant/s.
Mr. N.H. Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. Aadit Ved, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

1. Issue notice to the Non-applicant No.2, returnable on 20.11.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)