

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.854 OF 2024

Pratik S/o Pramod Dhone

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Khallar, Amravati Rural, Tq. Dist.
Amravati and another

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.635 OF 2024

Pramod Madhukar Dhone and another

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Khallar, Amravati Rural, Tq. Dist.
Amravati and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.M. Golhar, Advocate for applicants

Shri N.H. Joshi, APP for non-applicant/State

Shri H.N. Jichkar, Advocate h/f Shri V.S. Sambre, Advocate for non-applicant No.2

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 20.11.2025

Shri Jichkar, learned Counsel, holding for learned Counsel Shri Sambre, submitted that he has instructions to appear for the non-applicant No.2 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama, as well as reply.

2. The matter be listed before this Court on 13.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..