



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO.854 OF 2024
[Pratik s/o Pramod Dhone .vs. State of Maharashtra and one]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.P. Kalmesh, Advocate for Applicant.
Shri A.M. Ghogare, APP for Non-Applicant No.1/State.
Shri Rohit P. Meshram, Advocate h/f Shri V.S. Sambre, Advocate for NA-2.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : JANUARY 13, 2026.

1. The counsel for non-applicant no.2 on 20.11.2025 made a statement before this court that he has instructions to appear for non-applicant no.2 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama as well as reply.
2. Today when the matter is called out, same request is again made before this court.
3. Non-Applicant No.2 is granted time to file reply subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with Ucha Nyayalay Chaturth Shreni Karmachari Sangh, Nagpur within one week.
4. List this matter in next week.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)